Form PTO 1595	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Altera Docket No. 6 U.S. Department of Comm	
		101791332	Patent and Trademark Off	
		101791352		
To the Honorabl	e Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof	0
	conveying party(ies)	1/51	nd address of receiving party(ies):	. <sup>PT</sup>
2. Chao	ley Berman I H. Shapiro n D. Malkovich	0/ L   130 Ches	ow Games LLC shire Lane lika, MN 55305	109/9062
	s(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes Conveyance:	No Additional name	(s) & addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	<u>٦</u>
Assignme		r je of Name		
Execution Da	te: July 16, 2001	69190	6283	
4. Applicatio	on number(s) or patent numbe	er(s)		
If this day	rument is being filed together	with a new annlication, the evec	ution date of the application is: July	16 2001
	sument is being med together	with a new application, the exect	ation date of the application is, sury	10, 2001
A. Patent Ap	oplication Number(s)	Patent Nu		
5. Name an	A d address of party to whom co ocument should be mailed: Steven R. Funk Altera Law Group	odditional_numbers_attached? ☐ Yes [ prrespondence 6. Total nur 7. Total fee ⊠ Enclo credi ☐ Autho		hould be
5. Name an concerning de Name	A d address of party to whom co ocument should be mailed: Steven R. Funk	Additional numbers attached?  Yes orrespondence 6. Total nur 7. Total fee X Enclo credi Autho	No nber of applications and patents inve (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 osed – Any excess or insufficiency s ted or debited to deposit account	hould be
5. Name an concerning de Name	A d address of party to whom co ocument should be mailed: Steven R. Funk Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway –	Additional numbers attached?  Yes orrespondence 6. Total nur 7. Total fee X Enclo credi Autho	No nber of applications and patents invo (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 osed – Any excess or insufficiency s ted or debited to deposit account orized to charged to deposit account	hould be
5. Name an concerning d Name Address:	A d address of party to whom co ocument should be mailed: Steven R. Funk Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway –	Additional numbers attached?  Yes orrespondence 6. Total num 7. Total fee X Enclo credi Author Suite 100 344-7701 8. Deposit A	No nber of applications and patents invo (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 osed – Any excess or insufficiency s ted or debited to deposit account orized to charged to deposit account	hould be
<ol> <li>5. Name an concerning do Name Address:</li> <li>9. Statemer To the be</li> </ol>	A d address of party to whom co ocument should be mailed: Steven R. Funk Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway – Minneapolis, Minnesota 55	Additional numbers attached?  Yes Correspondence 6. Total num 7. Total fee X Enclo credi Autho Suite 100 344-7701 8. Deposit A DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No nber of applications and patents invo (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 osed – Any excess or insufficiency s ted or debited to deposit account orized to charged to deposit account	hould be t
<ol> <li>5. Name an concerning do Name Address:</li> <li>9. Statemer To the be</li> </ol>	A d address of party to whom co ocument should be mailed: Steven R. Funk Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway – Minneapolis, Minnesota 55 nt and Signature:	Additional numbers attached?  Yes Correspondence 6. Total num 7. Total fee X Enclo credi Autho Suite 100 344-7701 8. Deposit A DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No nber of applications and patents invo (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 psed – Any excess or insufficiency s ted or debited to deposit account prized to charged to deposit account Account number: 50-1038	hould be t
<ol> <li>Name an concerning de Name Address:</li> <li>Statemer To the be copy of the Steven R</li> </ol>	A d address of party to whom co ocument should be mailed: Steven R. Funk Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway – Minneapolis, Minnesota 55 nt and Signature: est of my knowledge and belief he original document.	Additional numbers attached? Yes prrespondence 6. Total num 7. Total fee Suite 100 5344-7701 8. Deposit A DO NOT USE THIS SPACE f, the foregoing information is tru	No nber of applications and patents inve (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 psed – Any excess or insufficiency s ted or debited to deposit account prized to charged to deposit account Account number: 50-1038 e and correct and any attached copy July 16, 2001	hould be t y is a true
<ol> <li>Name an concerning de Name Address:</li> <li>Statemer To the be copy of the statemer to the statemer to the be copy of the statemer to the state</li></ol>	A d address of party to whom co ocument should be mailed: Steven R. Funk Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway – Minneapolis, Minnesota 55 nt and Signature: est of my knowledge and belief he original document.	Additional numbers attached?       Yes         porrespondence       6. Total num         7. Total fee       Xench         Xench       Enclos         Suite 100       Author         Suite 100       8. Deposit A         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         f, the foregoing information is tru       Signature	No nber of applications and patents inve (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 osed – Any excess or insufficiency s ted or debited to deposit account orized to charged to deposit account Account number: 50-1038	hould be t y is a true
<ol> <li>Name an concerning de Name Address:</li> <li>Statemer To the be copy of the Steven R Name of Pers</li> </ol>	A d address of party to whom co ocument should be mailed: Steven R. Funk Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway – Minneapolis, Minnesota 55 nt and Signature: est of my knowledge and belief he original document.	Additional numbers attached?       Yes         porrespondence       6. Total num         7. Total fee       Xench         Xench       Enclos         Suite 100       Author         Suite 100       8. Deposit A         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         f, the foregoing information is tru       Signature	No     No     nber of applications and patents inve     (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00     osed – Any excess or insufficiency s     ted or debited to deposit account     orized to charged to deposit account     Account number: 50-1038     e and correct and any attached copy     July 16, 2001     Date	hould be t y is a true
<ol> <li>Name an concerning de Name Address:</li> <li>Statemer To the be copy of the Steven R</li> </ol>	A d address of party to whom co ocument should be mailed: Steven R. Funk Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway – Minneapolis, Minnesota 55 nt and Signature: est of my knowledge and belief he original document.	Additional numbers attached?       Yes         porrespondence       6. Total num         7. Total fee       Xench         Xench       Enclos         Suite 100       Author         Suite 100       8. Deposit A         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         f, the foregoing information is tru       Signature	No     No     nber of applications and patents inve     (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00     osed – Any excess or insufficiency s     ted or debited to deposit account     orized to charged to deposit account     Account number: 50-1038     e and correct and any attached copy     July 16, 2001     Date	hould be t y is a true

REEL: 012004 FRAME: 0122



I A W

GROUP

LLC

## Altera Ref. No.: 603.18US01

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

- 1. Bradley Berman residing at 4638 Casco Ave, Edina, MN 55424 and a citizen of the USA:
- 2. Chad H. Shapiro residing at 2836 Kenwood Isles Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55408 and a citizen of USA:
- 2. Jason D. Malkovich residing at 5200 West 102nd Street, Apt 202, Bloomington, MN 55437 and a citizen of USA:

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING REPEATED ELIMINATION BONUS IN GAMING ACTIVITIES, for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the even date:

AND, WHEREAS, King Show Games LLC, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Minnesota and whose place of business and business address is 130 Cheshire Lane, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to

1

vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on this

16 day of Juli \_\_\_\_\_, 2001. H. Shapiro

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on this

16_ day of	, 2001.	
/	(manua)	
	Jason D. Malkovich	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on this

16 day of July\_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

PATENT REEL: 012004 FRAME: 0124

2